OP \$65.00 24623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vance Productions Incorporated d/b/a Cook Urological Incorporated		10/30/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Incorporated
Street Address:	P.O. Box 489
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2462335	INSEMI-FORM
Registration Number:	1889221	INSEMI-CATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent O. Wagner

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006-2779
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent O. Wagner
Signature:	/Vincent O Wagner/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0005

900146940

Date:	11/04/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=3006-2779 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vance Products Incorporated d/b/a Cook Urological Incorporated., a corporation of the State of Indiana with a post office address of 1100 West Morgan Street, Spencer, Indiana 47460 ("Assignor") has adopted and is the owner of the trademark INSEMI-FORM in connection with medical device, namely an insemination catheter, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,462,335, issued June 19, 2001, and is the owner of the trademark INSEMI-CATH in connection with medical device, namely an intrauterine insemination catheter and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,889,221, issued April 11, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, with a post office address of P. O. Box 489, Bloomington, Indiana 47402 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in said above marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations thereon, and together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

Said marks and registrations are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said registrations have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

> Vance Products Incorporated d/b/a/ Cook Urological Incorporated

Vice President, Marketing

3006-2779:VOW/mll:634292

RECORDED: 11/04/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0007